
Bible
Journal
Pens and pencils
Money for snacks and souvenirs (Recommend $50) 
One Suitcase & Carry-on
One Sleeping bag/Bedding & Pillows

See Guidelines for dresscode
Shorts: All shorts must be fingertip length or longer
Shirts: T-shirts (at least 2 a day);
  Modest tank tops (3 fingers in width).
  Cut off sleeves must have a seam.
Change of clothes to get dirty in and throw away
Swimsuit (MODEST ONE PIECE ONLY! - no tankinis)
Shoes & sandals (no bare feet!)
Light jacket for rain or cool nights
Beach & Bath Towels and washcloth
Toiletries
Sunscreen
Bug spray
Flashlight
Hat
Camera
Pajamas
Reusable water bottle
Theme night clothes: Neon Rave

X No energy drinks 
X No headphones
X No clothing displaying alcoholic drinks,
        tobacco products, or suggestive sayings
X No clothing outside of dress code
X No cut offs, short shorts, halter tops,
       spaghetti-straps, tank tops, racer backs,
       crop tops, etc. (See guidelines for dress code)
X No magazines
X No prank supplies

CONTACT INFORMATION
*WRITE YOUR NAME ON EVERYTHING*

Parent Meeting &
Check-In Night

MIDDLE SCHOOL HIGH SCHOOL

May 31st AT 6:00PM
CHURCH UNLIMITED
ROCKPORT-FULTON

902 E MAIN ST.
ROCKPORT, TX 78382

DROP OFF
June 3rd AT 7:30AM

CHURCH UNLIMITED BROADCAST
7451 BAY AREA DR

CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
PICK UP

June 6th AT 12:00PM
CHURCH UNLIMITED BROADCAST

7451 BAY AREA DR
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX

DROP OFF
June 7th AT 7:30AM

CHURCH UNLIMITED BROADCAST
7451 BAY AREA DR

CORPUS CHRISTI, TX
PICK UP

June 11th AT 12:00PM
LONDON HIGH SCHOOL

1306 FM 43
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78415

Follow us @weareCUstudents

STUDENT MINISTRY CONTACTS
Student Office : 361-993-5900 X 1560

Luke Michael : 361-557-7471
Camron Lawson : 361-877-0825

Ky Myrick : 917-586-5241
Matt Gresham : 281-832-4663
Joe Henderson : 615-854-9809

Students@ChurchUnlimited.com

IMPORTANT DATES

CHECK
LIST

WHAT TO BRING

WHAT NOT TO BRING



GUIDELINES
BUS GUIDELINES

CAMP GUIDELINES

CAMP SCHEDULE

7:30am

10:00am

10:30am
11:15am

12:30pm
1:45pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm

7:30pm
9:30pm

10:30pm
11:15pm
11:30pm

Arrive at Church
Unlimited Broadcast
Arrive at camp
   Place luggage outside 
   of cabins
Orientation -The Tab
Luggage in cabins and
change for Rec
Lunch
Rec Circle
Rec A
Rec B
Rec C
Clean Up
Dinner
Volunteer meeting-back
of Cafeteria
Evening Service
Tribe Time
Post Service
Night Time Routine
Lights Out

7:00am
7:30am

8:00am
8:45am
9:15am

10:00am
12:00pm

Wake Up
Pack and Clean rooms
(all luggage outside of cabins 
before breakfast)
Breakfast
Quiet Time
Morning Service
Board buses to go home
Arrive home

ARRIVAL DAY DAILY CAMP LEAVE DAY
8:00am
9:00am
9:50am

10:10am
10:15am
10:30am
11:00am
12:00pm
12:30pm

1:45pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm

7:30pm
9:30pm

10:30pm
11:15pm
11:30pm

Wake Up
Breakfast
Quiet Time in Cabin w/Volunteer
Quiet Time Recap w/Volunteer
Snack Shack
Volunteer Meeting-Laurel
Morning Service
Tribe Time
Lunch
Rec Circle
Rec A
Rec B
Rec C
Clean Up
Dinner
Snack Shack/Volunteer
meeting-back of Cafeteria
Evening Service
Tribe Time
Post Service Event
Night Time Routine
Lights Out

 

1. NO ONE MAY LEAVE the boundaries of Camp Zephyr.
2. No public display of affection during camp. This week is meant for you to focus on the LORD, not on each 

other.
3. Please honor camp dress code.

• Do’s
◦ All shorts must be fingertip length or longer
◦ Shirts: modest tank tops or sleeveless, crop tops (3 fingers in width) Cut off sleeves must have a 

seam.
◦ Swimsuits - Girls: modest one piece no tankinis; Guys: must wear a shirt walking to & from pool 
◦ No bare feet 

• Don'ts
◦ No clothing displaying alcoholic drinks, tobacco products, or suggestive sayings
◦ No clothing outside of dress code
◦ No cut offs, short shorts, halter tops, spaghetti-straps, tank tops, racer backs, crop tops, etc.

4. ROOMS ARE PRIVATE. No guys in girl’s cabins, and no girls in guy’s cabins.
5. Lights out means all the rooms must be quiet and lights are off. Changing clothes, brushing  teeth and all 

pre-bed stuff must be done BEFORE lights out.
6. No headphones or electronic games of any kind are allowed.
7. Stay away from all sound and video equipment.
8. All older youth are expected to take care of and protect the younger youth. Older youth should look for 

opportunities to help, to share, and to encourage younger students.   

1. Keep noise to a tolerable level on the bus.
2. Please pick up after yourself. Your conduct, attitude and cleanliness are all a direct reflection of 

Church Unlimited.
3. Everyone is to be on the bus and  ready to depart at the scheduled times. WE WILL NOT WAIT FOR 

YOU...BE ON TIME!


