

# **Parent Meeting & Check-In Night**

**May 31st AT 6:00PM** 

**CHURCH UNLIMITED ROCKPORT-FULTON** 902 E MAIN ST. **ROCKPORT, TX 78382** 

## **IMPORTANT DATES**

## **MIDDLE SCHOOL**

**DROP OFF** 

June 3rd AT 7:30AM

**CHURCH UNLIMITED BROADCAST** 7451 BAY AREA DR **CORPUS CHRISTI, TX** 

### **PICK UP**

June 6th AT 12:00PM

CHURCH UNLIMITED BROADCAST 7451 BAY AREA DR **CORPUS CHRISTI, TX** 

### **HIGH SCHOOL**

**DROP OFF** 

June 7th AT 7:30AM

**CHURCH UNLIMITED BROADCAST** 7451 BAY AREA DR **CORPUS CHRISTI, TX** 

### **PICK UP**

June 11th AT 12:00PM

**LONDON HIGH SCHOOL** 1306 FM 43 **CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78415** 

## WHAT TO BRING

#### \*WRITE YOUR NAME ON EVERYTHING\*

- □ Bible
- □ Journal
- ☐ Pens and pencils
- ☐ Money for snacks and souvenirs (Recommend \$50)
- ☐ One Suitcase & Carry-on
- ☐ One Sleeping bag/Bedding & Pillows

#### See Guidelines for dresscode

- ☐ Shorts: All shorts must be fingertip length or longer
- ☐ Shirts: T-shirts (at least 2 a day); Modest tank tops (3 fingers in width). Cut off sleeves must have a seam.
- ☐ Change of clothes to get dirty in and throw away
- ☐ Swimsuit (MODEST ONE PIECE ONLY! no tankinis)
- ☐ Shoes & sandals (no bare feet!)
- ☐ Light jacket for rain or cool nights
- ☐ Beach & Bath Towels and washcloth
- □ Toiletries
- □ Sunscreen
- □ Bug spray
- □ Flashlight
- □ Hat
- □ Camera
- □ Pajamas
- ☐ Reusable water bottle
- ☐ Theme night clothes: Neon Rave

## **CONTACT INFORMATION**

# Follow us @weareCUstudents







#### STUDENT MINISTRY CONTACTS

Student Office: 361-993-5900 X 1560 Luke Michael: 361-557-7471 Camron Lawson: 361-877-0825 **Ky Myrick:** 917-586-5241 Matt Gresham: 281-832-4663 Joe Henderson: 615-854-9809 Students@ChurchUnlimited.com

### WHAT NOT TO BRING

- X No energy drinks
- **X** No headphones
- X No clothing displaying alcoholic drinks, tobacco products, or suggestive sayings
- X No clothing outside of dress code
- X No cut offs, short shorts, halter tops, spaghetti-straps, tank tops, racer backs, crop tops, etc. (See guidelines for dress code)
- **X** No magazines
- X No prank supplies





STUDENTS churchunlimited

### **GUIDELINES**

### **BUS GUIDELINES**

- 1. Keep noise to a tolerable level on the bus.
- 2. Please pick up after yourself. Your conduct, attitude and cleanliness are all a direct reflection of Church Unlimited.
- 3. Everyone is to be on the bus and ready to depart at the scheduled times. **WE WILL NOT WAIT FOR YOU...BE ON TIME!**

#### **CAMP GUIDELINES**

- 1. NO ONE MAY LEAVE the boundaries of Camp Zephyr.
- 2. No public display of affection during camp. This week is meant for you to focus on the LORD, not on each other.
- 3. Please honor camp dress code.
  - Do's
    - All shorts must be fingertip length or longer
    - Shirts: modest tank tops or sleeveless, crop tops (3 fingers in width) Cut off sleeves must have a seam.
    - Swimsuits Girls: modest one piece no tankinis; Guys: must wear a shirt walking to & from pool
    - No bare feet
  - Don'ts
    - No clothing displaying alcoholic drinks, tobacco products, or suggestive sayings
    - No clothing outside of dress code
    - No cut offs, short shorts, halter tops, spaghetti-straps, tank tops, racer backs, crop tops, etc.
- 4. ROOMS ARE PRIVATE. No guys in girl's cabins, and no girls in guy's cabins.
- 5. Lights out means all the rooms must be quiet and lights are off. Changing clothes, brushing teeth and all pre-bed stuff must be done BEFORE lights out.
- 6. No headphones or electronic games of any kind are allowed.
- 7. Stay away from all sound and video equipment.
- 8. All older youth are expected to take care of and protect the younger youth. Older youth should look for opportunities to help, to share, and to encourage younger students.

### **CAMP SCHEDULE**

ARRIVAL DAY		DAILY CAMP		LEAVE DAY	
7:30am	Arrive at Church Unlimited Broadcast	8:00am 9:00am	Wake Up Breakfast	7:00am 7:30am	Wake Up Pack and Clean rooms
10:00am	Arrive at camp Place luggage outside	9:50am 10:10am	Quiet Time in Cabin w/Volunteer Quiet Time Recap w/Volunteer		(all luggage outside of cabins before breakfast)
10:30am	of cabins Orientation -The Tab	10:15am 10:30am	Snack Shack Volunteer Meeting-Laurel	8:00am 8:45am	Breakfast Quiet Time
11:15am	Luggage in cabins and	11:00am	Morning Service	9:15am	Morning Service
12:30pm	change for Rec Lunch	12:00pm 12:30pm	Tribe Time Lunch	10:00am 12:00pm	Board buses to go home Arrive home
1:45pm	Rec Circle	1:45pm	Rec Circle	12.000	, and a nome
2:00pm 3:00pm	Rec A Rec B	2:00pm 3:00pm	Rec A Rec B		
4:00pm	Rec C	4:00pm	Rec C		
5:00pm 6:00pm	Clean Up Dinner	5:00pm 6:00pm	Clean Up Dinner		
7:00pm	Volunteer meeting-back	7:00pm	Snack Shack/Volunteer		
7:30pm	of Cafeteria Evening Service	7:30pm	meeting-back of Cafeteria Evening Service		
9:30pm 10:30pm	Tribe Time Post Service	9:30pm 10:30pm	Tribe Time Post Service Event		
11:15pm	Night Time Routine	11:15pm	Night Time Routine		
11:30pm	Lights Out	11:30pm	Lights Out		